



REQUEST 17667

RESPONSE

Please could I request the following information
Under the Freedom of Information Act:

1. The number of breakdown incidents for your bin lorries used by your council in each of the following years:
 - a. 2019 2019 - 79
 - b. 2020 2020 - 52
 - c. 2021 2021 - 37
 - d. 2022 2022 - 31
 - e. 2023 2023 - 27
 - f. 2024 2024 - 13

2. The average age of the bin lorries used by your council 2.5 years

3. The age of the oldest bin lorry used by your council - 2020 2020

4. The cost of insuring the bin lorries used by your council in each of the following years:
 - a. 2019
 - b. 2020
 - c. 2021
 - d. 2022
 - e. 2023
 - f. 2024We have spoken to our insurance section and we are unable to split out the cost of our refuse truck annual premiums.

5. The amount of money spent on repairing and maintaining the bin lorries your council used in each of the following years:
 - a. 2019 2019 – £674,853.51
 - b. 2020 2020 – £710,591.39
 - c. 2021 2021 – £816,436.87
 - d. 2022 2022 – £693,804.84
 - e. 2023 2023 – £633,865.62
 - f. 2024 2024 - £757,903.37